WEST VINCENT TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 2-2025

RESOLUTION APPOINTING TOWNSHIP MANAGER, SETTING THE AMOUNT OF THE MANAGERS BOND AND ACCEPTING A MANAGERS BOND

WHEREAS, Section 1301 of the Second Class Township Code authorizes the Board of Supervisors to appoint a Township Manager and authorizes the Board of Supervisors to establish the amount of the bond of the Township Manager.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 127 of 2005 provides compensation for the Township Manager shall be set by Resolution.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Supervisors of West Vincent Township hereby resolves as follows:

- 1. Jim Wendelgass is hereby appointed to the office of Interim Township Manager as of January 1, 2025;
- 2. The compensation of James Wendelgass as Interim Township Manager commencing January 1, 2025, shall be \$75/hour.
- 3. The amount of Bond for the Manager is set at \$3,000,000;
- 4. Manager's Bond No. 004S108122441BCM from Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America in amount of \$3,000,000 is accepted for the term of January 6, 2025 to January 5, 2026 to be renewed thereafter;
- 5. This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

RESOLVED THIS 6th DAY OF JANUARY, 2025

WEST VINCENT TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Attest:

Bernie Couris, Vice Chair

Christina Casey Township Secretary

Charlene Briggs, Member

Dana Alan, Chair